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McDONALD MEMORIAL CEMETERY 
406 Broadway Street, P. O. Box 411 

Port Lambton, ON 
N0P 2B0 

 
 

Price List 
 

August 10, 2023 
 
Sale of Interment Rights: 
 1 Grave ($ 660) and Care & Maintenance Fee ($ 440) $ 1100.00 
 
Interments - Full Burial:  
 Open & Close Grave 1100.00 
  Additional fee for burial in over-size casket 350.00 
  Additional fee for funerals reaching the cemetery after 4:00 p.m. 350.00 
  Additional fee for weekend/holiday burials 350.00 
 
Interments - Cremation:  
 Open & Close Grave (overall outside dimensions of container including handles, etc.)  
  Up to and including 16” x 16” 500.00 
  Over 16” x 16” 1100.00 
 
Markers: 
 Marking for Marker placement 150.00 
 Marker Care & Maintenance Fee (according to size as set by the BAO) 100.00 - 400.00 
 
Administrative Fees: 
 Transfer/Resale of Interment Rights 100.00 
 Transfer Interment Rights (transfer by will) 50.00 
 Reissue/Replace Interment Rights Certificate 10.00 
 Copy of By-Laws 5.00 
 Returned Cheque 25.00 
 
Burial in Veterans’ Plot: 
 Interment Right  0.00 
 Excavation Fee  applicable fee as listed above 
 
 


